Strict Curl

Name

Lori Christ

Lori Christ

Caitlin Keane
Audrey Keane
Rebekah Babcock
Monica Mazzarino
Rebekah Babcock
Kira O'Donnell

Kira O'Donnell
Sarah Helwig
Dorothy A Sosnicki
Stephanie Malcolm
Jessica Clark

Sarah Helwig
Dorothy A Sosnicki
Stephanie Malcolm
Jessica Clark
Aleksey Selifanov
Emin Cekic
Tommy Stewart
Elmurad Abbasov
Elmurad Abbasov
Brayden Babcock
Gary Teeter

Gary Teeter

John Wong

John Wong

Carl Martinez

Ryan Sweeney
Spartak Mashchenkov
Oleksandr Vershynskyi
Steve Babcock
Dion Perry

Steve Babcock
Artem Grishun
Eddie Myles
Joseph Sabol
Joseph Sabol

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

California Open Strict Curl Pro Qualifier
Santa Clara, CA 09/13/2025

Age Residence Bodywgt Wogt Class

68
68
27
65
43
31
43
21
21
57
61
40
38
57
61
40
38
16
11
11
24
24
14
60
60
45
45
40
34
31
28
44
31
44
28
24
43
43

NM
NM
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
MN
MN
CA
PA
PA
CA
CA
WA
ID
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
PA
PA

54.9
54.9
57.05
58.2
81.05
77.9
81.05
89.95
89.95
101.8
96.05
103.35
97.95
101.8
96.05
103.35
97.95
51.35
51.5
56
59.7
59.7
59
62.25
62.25
74.85
74.85
81.65
78.6
87.95
89.95
95.55
99.55
95.55
102.9
112.1
152.85
152.85

56/123.4
56/123.4
60/132.2
60/132.2
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
90/198.4
90/198.4
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
90+/198.5+
52/114.6
52/114.6
56/123.4
60/132.2
60/132.2
60/132.2
67.5/148.8
67.5/148.8
75/165.3
75/165.3
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
90/198.4
90/198.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
110/242.5
125/275.5
140+/SHW
140+/SHW

(F)
(F)
(F)
(F)
(F)
(F)
(F)
(F)

Division

Open

Masters (65-69)
Open

Masters (65-69)
Open

Open

Masters (40-44)
Open

Junior (20-24)
Open

Open

Open

Open

Masters (55-59)
Masters (60-64)
Masters (40-44)
Sub-Masters (35-39)
Teen (16-17)
Youth 11 and Under
Youth 11 and Under
Open

Junior (20-24)
Teen (14-15)
Open

Masters (60-64)
Open

Masters (45-49)
Masters (40-44)
Handicapped
Open

Open

Open

Open

Masters (40-44)
Open

Open

Open

Masters (40-44)

SC1

33
33
20.5
18.5
37
29
37
28.5
28.5
355
34
30.5
26.5
355
34
30.5
26.5
28
16
17
50
50
355
50
50
59
59
60
36.5
73
60.5
82.5
35
82.5
60.5
58
91
91

SC2

35
35
20.5
19
385
30
385
30
30
37
36
32
28
37
36
32
28
31
18
19
55
55
37
53
53
-62.5
-62.5
65
375
76
63.5
85.5
66.5
85.5
64.5
60.5
94
94

sC3
-36.5
-36.5
22
-20
-40
31
-40
31
31
38
37.5
33
-29
38
37.5
33
-29
32.5

38.5

65
-88.5
69
-88.5
70
63
95.5
95.5

SC4

-66.5
-66.5

L£E5
-99.5

Total
35
35
22
19
38.5
31
38.5
31
31
38
37.5
33
28
38
37.5
33
28
32,5
19
20
55
55
38.5
53
53
62.5
62.5
65
38.5
78
65
85.5
69
85.5
70
63
95.5
95.5

Placing

PR PR REPNRNRRPRRPRRPRPRREPRREPRREPRREPRPRRPREPRLPREDNEWOUNRRLRRERNRRRRR



