

California Open Strict Curl Pro Qualifier

Santa Clara, CA 09/13/2025

Strict Curl

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Total	Placing
Lori Christ	Female	68	NM	54.9	56/123.4	Open	33	35	-36.5		35	1
Lori Christ	Female	68	NM	54.9	56/123.4	Masters (65-69)	33	35	-36.5		35	1
Caitlin Keane	Female	27	CA	57.05	60/132.2	Open	20.5	20.5	22	25.5	22	1
Audrey Keane	Female	65	CA	58.2	60/132.2	Masters (65-69)	18.5	19	-20		19	1
Rebekah Babcock	Female	43	CA	81.05	82.5/181.8	Open	37	38.5	-40		38.5	1
Monica Mazzarino	Female	31	CA	77.9	82.5/181.8	Open	29	30	31		31	2
Rebekah Babcock	Female	43	CA	81.05	82.5/181.8	Masters (40-44)	37	38.5	-40		38.5	1
Kira O'Donnell	Female	21	CA	89.95	90/198.4	Open	28.5	30	31		31	1
Kira O'Donnell	Female	21	CA	89.95	90/198.4	Junior (20-24)	28.5	30	31		31	1
Sarah Helwig	Female	57	CA	101.8	90+/198.5+ (F)	Open	35.5	37	38		38	1
Dorothy A Sosnicki	Female	61	AZ	96.05	90+/198.5+ (F)	Open	34	36	37.5	39.5	37.5	2
Stephanie Malcolm	Female	40	CA	103.35	90+/198.5+ (F)	Open	30.5	32	33		33	3
Jessica Clark	Female	38	CA	97.95	90+/198.5+ (F)	Open	26.5	28	-29		28	4
Sarah Helwig	Female	57	CA	101.8	90+/198.5+ (F)	Masters (55-59)	35.5	37	38		38	1
Dorothy A Sosnicki	Female	61	AZ	96.05	90+/198.5+ (F)	Masters (60-64)	34	36	37.5	39.5	37.5	1
Stephanie Malcolm	Female	40	CA	103.35	90+/198.5+ (F)	Masters (40-44)	30.5	32	33		33	1
Jessica Clark	Female	38	CA	97.95	90+/198.5+ (F)	Sub-Masters (35-39)	26.5	28	-29		28	1
Aleksey Selifanov	Male	16	CA	51.35	52/114.6	Teen (16-17)	28	31	32.5		32.5	1
Emin Cecic	Male	11	CA	51.5	52/114.6	Youth 11 and Under	16	18	19		19	1
Tommy Stewart	Male	11	CA	56	56/123.4	Youth 11 and Under	17	19	20		20	1
Elmurad Abbasov	Male	24	MN	59.7	60/132.2	Open	50	55	-57		55	1
Elmurad Abbasov	Male	24	MN	59.7	60/132.2	Junior (20-24)	50	55	-57		55	1
Brayden Babcock	Male	14	CA	59	60/132.2	Teen (14-15)	35.5	37	38.5		38.5	1
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	62.25	67.5/148.8	Open	50	53	-56		53	1
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	62.25	67.5/148.8	Masters (60-64)	50	53	-56		53	1
John Wong	Male	45	CA	74.85	75/165.3	Open	59	-62.5	62.5	-66.5	62.5	1
John Wong	Male	45	CA	74.85	75/165.3	Masters (45-49)	59	-62.5	62.5	-66.5	62.5	1
Carl Martinez	Male	40	WA	81.65	82.5/181.8	Masters (40-44)	60	65			65	1
Ryan Sweeney	Male	34	ID	78.6	82.5/181.8	Handicapped	36.5	37.5	38.5		38.5	1
Spartak Mashchenkov	Male	31	CA	87.95	90/198.4	Open	73	76	78		78	1
Oleksandr Vershynskyi	Male	28	CA	89.95	90/198.4	Open	60.5	63.5	65		65	2
Steve Babcock	Male	44	CA	95.55	100/220.4	Open	82.5	85.5	-88.5		85.5	1
Dion Perry	Male	31	CA	99.55	100/220.4	Open	-63.5	66.5	69		69	2
Steve Babcock	Male	44	CA	95.55	100/220.4	Masters (40-44)	82.5	85.5	-88.5		85.5	1
Artem Grishun	Male	28	CA	102.9	110/242.5	Open	60.5	64.5	70		70	1
Eddie Myles	Male	24	CA	112.1	125/275.5	Open	58	60.5	63		63	1
Joseph Sabol	Male	43	PA	152.85	140+/SHW	Open	91	94	95.5	-99.5	95.5	1
Joseph Sabol	Male	43	PA	152.85	140+/SHW	Masters (40-44)	91	94	95.5	-99.5	95.5	1